# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Security Interest previously recorded on Reel 002947 Frame 0845. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Abn Amro Bank N.V., as Agent. |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| ASC PROFILES, INC. |          | 03/31/2004     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ASC PROFILES, INC.    |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 2110 ENTERPRISE BLVD. |
| City:           | WEST SACRAMENTO       |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA            |
| Postal Code:    | 95691                 |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1464581 | KLIP-RIB  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)223-4873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-224-8080

Email: jcraft@egbertlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Egbert

Address Line 1: 412 Main St., 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1903-19        |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | John S. Egbert |
| Signature:              | /1903-19/      |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0988

900079034

| Date:  | 06/11/2007 |  |
|--|------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=PTOletter.SecurityInterest#page1.tif |            |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0989

## EGBERT LAW OFFICES

STATE NATIONAL BUILDING
412 MAIN ST., 7<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002
TELEPHONE (713) 224-8080
FACSIMILE (713) 223-4873
mail@egbertlawoffices.com

June 11, 2007

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

RECORDED: 06/11/2007

ASC Profiles, Inc., owner of U.S. Registration No. 1464581, hereby states by and through its attorney of record, that the security interest recorded on Reel 2947, Frame 0845, was a hostile assignment filed by a third party which contained erroneous information. Harry Winston, Inc., filed the erroneous security interest in the registration at issue to Abn Amro Bank N.V., as Agent.

ASC Profiles, Inc., states that it is the current owner of this registration and that no security interest exists involving the present registration.

# **DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 2.20**

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Respectfully submitted,

June 11, 2007

Date

John S. Egbert
Attorney for Registrant

Egbert Law Offices
412 Main St., 7<sup>th</sup> Floor
Houston, Texas 77002
(713)224-8080
(713)223-4873 (Fax)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0990